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Institution

AL: University of West Alabama

Assessment Rubric

UWA-COE Professional Dispositions Assessment - UWA-COE Professional
Dispositions Assessment (UWA_COE UWA)

Academic Program

inter-Rater Summary




Rubric: UWA-COE Professional Dispositions Assessment

Exceptional Proficient
(4pts) (3pts)

Reliability/Dependabilty-follows course attendance policy; n

punctual; meets assigned deadiines; well prepared for class...

Initative-actively participates; is inquisiive; demonstrates follow |
h

through.

Communication Skils-displays respect for others both verbally

and nonverbally...

Professionalism/Ethical Behavior-actively seeks to work with
others to improve the overall educational environment;
demonstrates honesty and faimess; demonstrates ethical 1u
behavior as outined in the Alabama Educator Code of Ethics

andfor other appropriate professional code of ethics.
Diversity-exhibits instructional behaviors consistent with the belief
that all students can learn; demonstrates respect for the needs, 13

strengths and interests of all students...
Overall Performance...

Reliability/Dependability-follows
courseattendance policy; punctual;
meets assigned deadlines; well
prepared for class.
A-owacoEDsP 01

Initiative-actively participates; is
inquisitive; demonstrates follow
through...

oW cor 0P 02

Communication Skills-displays respect
for others both verbally and
nonverbally...

AL-UWA-COE-DISP-D3

Professionalism/Ethical Behavior-
actively seeks to work with others to
improve the overall educational
environment; demonstrates honesty
and fairness; demonstrates ethical
behavior as outlined in the Alabama
Educator Code of Ethics and/or other
appropriate professional code of
ethics..

AL-UWa-COE-DISP 04

Diversity-exhibits instructional
behaviors consistent with the belief
thatall students can learn;
demonstrates respect for the needs,
strengths and interests of all students...
AW cOE-DIP.05

Overall Performance.

Inter-Rater Summary

Reliabiity/Dependabilty-
follows course
attendance policy;
punctual; meets
assigned deadiines; well
prepared for class.
Initiative-actively
participates; is

12 (34%)

11(31%)

13(37%)

3.000 4.000 3.000

inquisitive; 2.667 4.000 3.000

demonstrates follow
through..
Communication Skils-
displays respect for
others both verbally and
nonverbally.
Professionalism/Ethical
Behavior-actively seeks
to work with others to
improve the overal
educational
environment;
demonstrates honesty

2667 4.000 3.000

and faimess; 3.000 4.000 3.000

behavior as outlined in
the Alabama Educator
Code of Ethics and/or
other appropriate
professional code of
ethics...
Diversity-exhibits
instructional behaviors
consistent with the
belief that al students

2667 4.000 3.000

can learn; demonstrates
respect for the needs,
strengths and interests
of all students..

Overall Performance... 3.000 4.000 3.000

20 (57%)

21 (60%)

21(60%)

23(65%)

20 (57%)

24(68%)

l Proficient

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Basic
(2 lf,"";‘je"“b'e Mean Mode Stdev
pts) (1P
3 1 3171 3.000 0.696
a o 3171 3.000 0.609
1 1 3.257 3.000 0.648
1 o 3286 3.000 0511
2 o 3.314 3.000 0574
1 o 3.257 3.000 0.498
3(8%)
4(11%)
1(2%)
1(2%)
2(5%)
1(2%)

l Basic

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

Unacceptable

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

3.500

3500

3500

3500

3500

3.500

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

4.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.500

3500

3500

3500

3.500

3.500

2.000

2500

2.000

2500

2500

2500

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

2667

2667

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.200

3.400

4.000

3.800

4.000

3.600

4.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000
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4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

Mean  Stdev

3215 0533

3180 0457

3204 0535

3239 0445

3287 0507

3228 0432
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