2014 Fall Professional Dispositions Data Early Childhood Education Master's Level Certification (Advanced)

My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title	2014 Fall Professional Dispositions Data Early Childhood Education Master's Level Certification (Advanced)
Institution	AL: University of West Alabama
Assessment Rubric	UWA-COE Professional Dispositions Assessment - UWA-COE Professional Dispositions Assessment (UWA_COE UWA)
Academic Program	
Inter-Rater Summary	Ŷ

Rubric: UWA-COE Professional Dispositions Assessment

10 (28%)

10 (28%)

		Exceptional (4 pts)	Proficient (3 pts)	Basic (2 pts)	Unacceptable (1 pts)	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Reliability/Dependability-follows course atten punctual; meets assigned deadlines; well pre-		11	20	3	1	3.171	3.000	0.696
Initiative-actively participates; is inquisitive; through	demonstrates follow	10	21	4	0	3.171	3.000	0.609
Communication Skills-displays respect for of and nonverbally	thers both verbally	12	21	1	1	3.257	3.000	0.648
Professionalism/Ethical Behavior-actively se others to improve the overall educational er demonstrates honesty and fairness; demon behavior as outlined in the Alabama Educationand/or other appropriate professional code et-	ivironment; strates ethical or Code of Ethics	11	23	1	0	3.286	3.000	0.511
Diversity-exhibits instructional behaviors con that all students can learn; demonstrates re strengths and interests of all students		13	20	2	0	3.314	3.000	0.574
Overall Performance	10	24	1	0	3.257	3.000	0.498	
Reliability/Dependability-follows course attendance policy; punctual; meets assigned deadlines; well	11 (31%)	20 (5	7%)			3	(8%) 1	l (2%)

21 (60%)

23 (65%)

21 (60%) 1 (2%) 1 (2%)

4 (11%)

1 (2%)

2 (5%)

1 (2%)

meets assigned deadlines; wel prepared for class... AL-UMA-COE-DISP-D1

Initiative-actively participates; is inquisitive; demonstrates follow through... AL-UWA-COE-DISP-D2

Communication Skills-displays respect for others both verbally and nonverbally... AL-UNIA-COE-DISP-D3

AL UNIX OF GARD AND Professionalisms thical Behavioractively seeks to work with others to improve the overall educational environment. demonstrates thical behavior as outlined in the Alabama and fairness demonstrates ethical behavior as outlined in the Alabama Educator Code Of Ethics and for other appropriate professional code of ethics... AL UNIX OF CORP. DE

Deversity-orbibits instructional behaviors consistent with the belief that all students can learn: demonstrates regeet for the needs, strengths and interests of all students. AL GAME CORE OF OF

Overall Performance...

Exceptional Proficient Basic Unacceptable

24 (68%)

20 (57%)

Inter-Rater Summary

																		Mean	n Stdev
Reliability/Dependability- folows course attendance policy; punctual; meets assigned deadlines; well prepared for class	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.000	3.000	2.667	3.000	3.200	4.000	4.000	3.215	0.533
Initiative-actively participates; is inquisitive; 2.667 demonstrates follow through	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.500	3.000	2.667	3.000	3.400	3.000	4.000	3.180	0.457
Communication Skills- displays respect for others both verbally and nonverbally	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.000	4.000	3.204	0.535
Professionlatim (Ethical Behavior-actively seeks to work with others to improve the overall educational environment; demonstrates others and fairness; and f	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.800	3.000	4.000	3.239	0.445
Diversity-exhibits instructional behaviors consistent with the belief that all students can learn; demonstrates respect for the needs, strengths and interests of all students	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.000	4.000	3.287	0.507
Overall Performance 3.000	4.000	3.000	3.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.500	2.500	3.000	3.000	3.000	3.600	3.000	4.000	3.228	0.432